	-	_		
Date	June	Χ.	-201	15

WHEREAS, the City of Des Moines is applying for funding from the 2015 Body-Worn Camera Pilot Implementation Competitive grant Program in the amount of \$252,180 to be utilized in the purchase of body worn camera equipment: and,

WHEREAS, the grant if awarded will require a 50% match in the amount of \$253,870 funded through anonymous donations made to the City of Des Moines Police Department; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the 2015 Body worn Camera Pilot Implementation Competitive Grant application to the Department of Justice, Office of Justice Programs is hereby approved, with the Mayor authorized to sign the grant application on behalf of the City, with the City Clerk to attest to the Mayor's signature, and to allow the City Manager or his designee to execute said grant application in a timely manner.

(Council Letter Number 15-279 attached)

Moved by	to adop

Approved as to form:

Douglas P. Philiph Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE				
COLEMAN				
GATTO				
GRAY				
HENSLEY				
MAHAFFREY				
MOORE				
TOTAL				
NOTION CARRIED	RRIED APPRO		PROVED	

Mayor

CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

		City	v Cler